
□ □ □ 

□ □ 
□ □ 

□ 

   

JA 

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
       EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION A – TYPE OF REPORT 

SECTION B – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 
OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION C – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL IDENTIFICATION (if applicable) 
HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL NAME 

HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

SECTION D – EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (EIN) 

SECTION E – EMPLOYER FILING ELIGIBILITY 
YES (Employer Is Eligible to File) NO (Employer Is Not Eligible to File) EMPLOYER NO LONGER IN BUSINESS 

SECTION F – FEDERAL CONTRACTOR DESIGNATION (if applicable) 
Unique Entity ID (UEI): 

YES (Single-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) YES (Multi-Establishment Employer is Federal Contractor) 

YES (Headquarters is Federal Contractor) YES (Non-Headquarters Establishment is Federal Contractor) 

YES (One or More Non-Headquarters Establishments is Federal Contractor) 
SECTION G – NAICS INFORMATION 

SECTION H – WORKFORCE DEMOGRAPHIC DATA 

JOB CATEGORIES 

Race/Ethnicity 

Row 
Total 

Hispanic 
or Latino 

Not Hispanic or Latino
Male Female 

M
al

e 

Fe
m

al
e 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r A
fr

ic
an

  
Am

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

W
hi

te
 

B
la

ck
 o

r  
Af

ric
an

 A
m

er
ic

an
 

As
ia

n 

N
at

iv
e 

H
aw

ai
ia

n 
or

  
O

th
er

 P
ac

ifi
c 

Is
la

nd
er

 

Am
er

ic
an

 In
di

an
 o

r 
A

la
sk

a 
N

at
iv

e 

Tw
o 

or
 M

or
e 

Ra
ce

s 

Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers 
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers 
Professionals 
Technicians 
Sales Workers 
Administrative Support Workers 
Craft Workers 
Operatives 
Laborers and Helpers 
Service Workers 

SECTION I – WORKFORCE SNAPSHOT PERIOD 

SECTION J – HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL COMMENTS (optional) 

2023

CONSOLIDATED REPORT

CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL

R065054 BCFW 99000 FLORENCE BUILDING NJ

2006 ROUTE 130 NORTH BURLINGTON NJ 08016

221970303

Not Applicable

458110 - Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers 

10/1/2023 - 10/14/2023

Not Applicable

X

0
133
43
0

3351
852
73
321

3656
28

8457

5953

1
109
89
0

14066
614
1

122
10342

41

25385

18983

33
411
230
0

1984
431
39
47

1517
4

4696

3813

1
56
47
0

2712
868
21
98

3005
30

6838

5104

3
52
59
0

534
127
3

13
472
3

1266

940

0
3
0
0

40
15
0
1

36
0

95

74

0
1
2
0

77
17
3
2

96
0

198

120

1
14
10
0

367
83
7

18
341
4

845

610

20
606
525
0

7892
426
0

10
2866

4

12349

10513

2
69
104
0

11593
535
0

16
4254
27

16600

14145

4
51
72
0

1821
131
0
0

985
1

3065

2565

0
1
2
0

223
7
0
0

112
1

346

260

0
3
1
0

352
21
0
1

175
0

553

435

0
18
17
0

1324
60
1
2

460
3

1885

1524

65
1527
1201

0
46336
4187
148
651

28317
146

82578

65039



U.S. EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY COMMISSION (EEOC) 
EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT (EEO-1 COMPONENT 1) 

EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) 
Revised 08/2023 

OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 
Expiration Date: 11/30/2026 

SECTION K – OFFICIAL CERTIFICATION OF SUBMISSION 
EMPLOYER IDENTIFICATION 

OFS COMPANY ID EMPLOYER NAME 

ADDRESS CITY/TOWN STATE ZIP CODE 

CERTIFICATION COMMENTS (optional) 

CERTIFICATION STATEMENT 
“I certify that the information, including any workforce demographic data, provided in this report is correct and true to the best of my knowledge 

and was prepared in conformity with the directions set forth in the form and accompanying instructions.” 
Knowingly and willfully false statements on this report are punishable by law, US Code, Title 18, Section 1001. 

DATE OF CERTIFICATION 

EMPLOYER’S CERTIFYING OFFICIAL 
Name of Employer’s Certifying Official Title of Certifying Official 

Email Address of Certifying Official Telephone Number of Certifying Official 

PRIMARY POINT OF CONTACT (POC) FOR EEO-1 COMPONENT 1 REPORTING 
Name of Primary POC Title and Employer of Primary POC 

Email Address of Primary POC Telephone Number of Primary POC 

2023

6/4/2024 2:49 PM [EST]

R065054 BCFW 99000 FLORENCE BUILDING NJ

2006 ROUTE 130 NORTH BURLINGTON NJ 08016

No Certification Comments Provided

Michele Yoder HRIS Analyst

609-387-7800michele.yoder@burlington.com

Michele Yoder HRIS Analyst

Burlington

609-387-7800michele.yoder@burlington.com


