U.S. EQUAL EMPLO 2023 EMPLOYER IN												OMB C	tandard F Revised ontrol Nu ration Da	08/2023 mber: 30	46-0049
				FION A				1							
		SECT	TON E	8 – EMP	LOYE	R IDEN									
OFS COMPANY IDEMPLOYER NAMER065054BCFW 99000 FLORENCE BUILDING NJ															
ADDRESS								ITY/TOV				STATE		ZIP CO	
2006 ROUTE 130								RLING				NJ		080	16
SECTION C – HE HQ/ESTABLISHMENT-LEVEL UNIT ID	EADQU	JARTE	RS OR			MENT-I DUARTE						able)			
						UARIE				I-LEVEL	ľ				
HEADQUARTERS OR ESTABLISHME	NT-LEV	VEL ADI	DRESS				C	ITY/TO	WN			STATE		ZIP CC	DE
					21970	303)					
X YES (Employer Is Eligible				• EMPL oyer Is N						NO LOI	NGER	IN BUS	INESS		
SEC	CTION			L CONI					if applic	able)					
			-	ntity ID (F 1				
YES (Single-Establishm	-	-													
YES (H	leadqua							-					ractor)		
				ne or Mo		-			hments i	s Federa	l Contra	actor)			
	4	S 158110	ECTI(- Cloth	DNG-I ning and	NAICS Clothi	INFOR	MATIC)N s Retai	lers						
	SI	ECTION	V H – V	VORKF	ORCE	DEMO	GRAPI	HIC DA	TA						
							Race/E		-						
		Hispanic Not Hispanic or Latino Or Latino Male Female										-			
															1
JOB CATEGORIES	Male	Female	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	White	Black or African American	Asian	Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	American Indian or Alaska Native	Two or More Races	Row Total
Executive/Senior Level Officials and Managers	0	1	33	1	3	0	0	1	20	2	4	0	0	0	65
First/Mid-Level Officials and Managers Professionals	133 43	109 89	411 230	56 47	52 59	3 0	1	14 10	606 525	69 104	51 72	1 2	3 1	18 17	1527 1201
Technicians	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Sales Workers Administrative Support Workers	3351 852	14066 614	1984 431	2712 868	534 127	40 15	77 17	367 83	7892 426	11593 535	1821 131	223 7	352 21	1324 60	46336 4187
Craft Workers	73	1	39	21	3	0	3	7	0	0	0	0	0	1	148
Operatives Laborers and Helpers	321 3656	122 10342	47 1517	98 3005	13 472	1 36	2 96	18 341	10 2866	16 4254	0 985	0 112	1 175	2 460	651 28317
Service Workers	28	41	4	30	3	0	0	4	4	27	1	1	0	3	146
CURRENT 2023 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	8457	25385	4696	6838	1266	95	198	845	12349	16600	3065	346	553	1885	82578
PRIOR 2022 REPORTING YEAR TOTAL	5953	18983 SECTIO	3813 ON I –	5104 WORK	940 FORC	74 E SNAP	120 SHOT	610 PERIO	10513 D	14145	2565	260	435	1524	65039
						0/14/20									
SECTION J Not Applicable	– HEA	DQUAI	RTERS	5 OR ES	TABL	ISHME!	NT-LEV	VEL C	OMME	NTS (op	tional)				

U.S. EQUAL EMPLOY 2023 EMPLOYER INF	I OMB Co	EEOC Standard Form 100 (SF 100) Revised 08/2023 OMB Control Number: 3046-0049 Expiration Date: 11/30/2026						
SECT	ION K – OFFICIAL CER	TIFICATION OF SUBMISSIC	DN					
	EMPLOYER ID	ENTIFICATION						
OFS COMPANY ID R065054	E	EMPLOYER NAME BCFW 99000 FLORENCE BUILD						
ADDRESS		CITY/TOWN	STATE	ZIP CODE				
2006 ROUTE 130 NOF	отц	BURLINGTON	NJ	08016				
2000 10012 130 1001	XIII	BOREINGTON	NO	115 00010				
	CERTIFICATION C	COMMENTS (optional)	I I					
No Certification Comments Provided								
		ON STATEMENT						
"I certify that the information, including any								
and was prepared in con	nformity with the directions	set forth in the form and accomp	anying instructions.	"				
		are punishable by law, US Cod						
80 0		RTIFICATION	, ,					
	6/4/2024 2:4	9 PM [EST]						
	EMDLOVED'S CED	TIFYING OFFICIAL						
Name of Employee's Contificient			Contifuting Official					
Name of Employer's Certifying	g Official	1 itle of	f Certifying Official					
Michele Yoder		HR	IS Analyst					
			tio Analyst					
	0.05 + 1		1 60 26 2 000 2					
Email Address of Certifying	Official	Telephone Nu	umber of Certifying Officia	d				
michele.yoder@burlingtc	n com	609	9-387-7800					
nii onoi oliy odor e baningte								
			ODTING					
		FOR EEO-1 COMPONENT 1 REF						
Name of Primary POC	-		Employer of Primary POC					
Michele Yoder		HR	IS Analyst					
		B	Burlington					
TE 19 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	POC		-					
Email Address of Primary	FOC	Telephone	Number of Primary POC					
micholo vodor@burlingto		600	387-7800					
michele.yoder@burlingtc	n.com	605	9-387-7800					
		1						